
The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:46:13 1
2 2 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:25 0:12 2
3 5 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:30 0:17 3

Class RF1.0

1 227 Julien FOUQUES/Jamie EDWARDS RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:00:29 93
2 226 Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 Citreon C1 1:01:44 1:15 102
3 225 Matthew THOMPSON/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:02:00 1:31 103

Class RF1.4

1 217 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:56:45 68
2 219 Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:57:22 0:37 74
3 224 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:59:07 2:22 85

Class 1400L

1 231 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400L Peugeot 106 1:03:34 106
2 234 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L MG ZR 1:06:50 3:16 115

Class 1400C

1 216 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400C Peugeot 106 Gti 0:55:07 48
2 210 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:27 1:20 62
3 222 Matthew JACKSON/Michael GILBEY 1400C Nissan Micra 1:01:11 6:04 98

Class 1400S

1 201 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:51:47 30
2 202 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova Vxr190 0:52:23 0:36 33
3 204 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:54:07 2:20 44

Class N3

1 167 Philip McVAY/Dale FURNISS N3 Ford Fiesta 0:55:39 54
2 154 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic 0:56:56 1:17 71
3 150 Matt GRIFFIN/Chris SPILSTEAD N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:58:08 2:29 79

Class N4

1 8 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:58 4
2 11 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:13 0:15 7
3 14 Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:36 0:38 10

Class H1

1 162 Graham William THATCHER/Robert JAMES H1 Hillman Avenger 1:01:43 101

Class H2

1 115 Stuart CLARKE/Cliff SIMMONS H2 Ford Escort 0:52:16 31
2 174 Oliver EASSON/Josh GOODWIN H2 Ford Mk2 Escort 1:00:41 8:25 95

Class H3

1 103 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:54 13
2 109 Paul GRIFFITHS/Shaun O'GORMAN H3 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:51:15 2:21 22
3 119 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:56 4:02 37

Class B10

1 120 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:05 43
2 153 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 VW Golf 0:54:27 0:22 45
3 147 Sean BANNISTER/Paul WILLIAMS B10 Citroen C2 0:55:53 1:48 55

Class B11

1 107 John ROWLANDS/L "TRACTOR"WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort 0:51:23 25
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B11 (Continued)

2 113 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 0:52:20 0:57 32
3 129 Matt THORNE/Les HARROGATE B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:29 1:06 34

Class B12

1 102 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 Ford Escort 0:48:45 12
2 105 Osian PRYCE/Iestyn WILLIAMS B12 Citroen Ds3 R3 0:49:21 0:36 14
3 111 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:50 1:05 17

Class B13

1 7 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:08 5
2 9 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5.9 0:48:12 0:04 6
3 17 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNAMAN B13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:31 0:23 9

Class WR1

1 18 Bob CEEN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:24 8
2 4 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 Ford Focus 06 0:51:07 2:43 20
3 20 Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:51:32 3:08 26

Award - Best S1000 Driver and Co-driver

1 222 Matthew JACKSON/Michael GILBEY 1400C Nissan Micra 1:01:11 98

Award - Best ANWCC Driver and Co-driver

1 7 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:08 5

Award - Best WAMC National Driver and Co-Driver

1 3 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:46:13 1

Award - Best WAMC Clubmans Driver and Co-Driver

1 19 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 Subaru Impreza 0:49:58 18

Award - Best IceDriveSweden 205/RWD Driver and Co-Driver

1 137 John O'GORMAN/Martin WOODCOCK B12 BMW E30 0:55:28 51

Award - REIS Get Connected Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 3 Roger CHILMAN WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:46:13 1

Award - REIS Get Connected Gold Star Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 3 Bryan THOMAS WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:46:13 1

Award - REIS Get Connected Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 111 Matthew ROBINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:50 17

Award - REIS Get Connected Silver Star Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 111 Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:50 17

Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Justin LAWSON 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:51:47 30

Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Paul HARGREAVES 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:51:47 30
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Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
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Vehicle Stage

Times
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Leader

1 3 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:46:13 0:46:13
2 2 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:25 0:46:25 0:12 
3 5 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:30 0:46:30 0:17 
4 8 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:58 0:47:58 1:45 
5 7 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:08 0:48:08 1:55 
6 9 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5.9 0:48:12 0:48:12 1:59 
7 11 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:13 0:48:13 2:00 
8 18 Bob CEEN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:24 0:48:24 2:11 
9 17 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNAMAN B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:31 0:48:31 2:18 
10 14 Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:36 0:48:36 2:23 
11 12 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:42 0:48:42 2:29 
12 102 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 1 Ford Escort 0:48:45 0:48:45 2:32 
13 103 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:54 0:48:54 2:41 
14 105 Osian PRYCE/Iestyn WILLIAMS B12 2 Citroen Ds3 R3 0:49:21 0:49:21 3:08 
15 16 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:29 0:49:29 3:16 
16 15 Luke FRANCIS/John ROBERTS N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:48 0:49:48 3:35 
17 111 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:50 0:49:50 3:37 
18 19 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:49:58 0:49:58 3:45 
19 24 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE N4 8 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:50:12 0:50:12 3:59 
20 4 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 4 Ford Focus 06 0:51:07 0:51:07 4:54 
21 32 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:51:11 0:51:11 4:58 
22 109 Paul GRIFFITHS/Shaun O'GORMAN H3 2 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:51:15 0:51:15 5:02 
23 23 Dan HUMPHREYS/Will ROGERS B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:17 0:51:17 5:04 
24 29 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 0:51:22 5:09 
25 107 John ROWLANDS/L "TRACTOR"WILLIAMS B11 1 Ford Escort 0:51:23 0:51:23 5:10 
26 20 Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY WR1 5 Subaru Impreza 0:51:32 0:51:32 5:19 
27 31 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:51:43 0:51:43 5:30 
28 27 Neville JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 8 Subaru Impreza N14+ 0:51:44 0:51:44 5:31 
29 28 Ken PUGH/Will PARRY B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:51:46 0:51:46 5:33 
30 201 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:47 0:51:47 5:34 
31 115 Stuart CLARKE/Cliff SIMMONS H2 1 Ford Escort 0:52:16 0:52:16 6:03 
32 113 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 2 Ford Escort 0:52:20 0:52:20 6:07 
33 202 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova Vxr190 0:52:23 0:52:23 6:10 
34 129 Matt THORNE/Les HARROGATE B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:29 0:52:29 6:16 
35 108 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 4 Opel Kadett 0:52:30 0:52:30 6:17 
36 118 Geraint MILLS/Jonny EVANS B11 5 Opel Manta 400 0:52:50 0:52:50 6:37 
37 119 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:56 0:52:56 6:43 
38 34 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:53:05 0:53:05 6:52 
39 114 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:53:31 0:53:31 7:18 
40 36 Roger PLATT/Sherryn ROBERTS B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:49 0:53:49 7:36 
41 35 Warren McKIERNAN/Giles DYKES B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:53:58 0:53:58 7:45 
42 26 Miles JOHNSTON/Ian BEVAN B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:54:02 0:54:02 7:49 
43 120 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:05 0:54:05 7:52 
44 204 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:07 0:54:07 7:54 
45 153 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 2 VW Golf 0:54:27 0:54:27 8:14 
46 125 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B12 4 BMW 316I 0:54:44 0:54:44 8:31 
47 206 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:54:58 0:54:58 8:45 
48 216 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400C 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:55:07 0:55:07 8:54 
49 41 Dave MATTHEWS/Matt NICHOLAS B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:55:15 0:55:15 9:02 
50 135 Roger TAYLOR/Paul BEVAN B12 5 Ford Escort MK 11 0:55:16 0:55:16 9:03 
51 137 John O'GORMAN/Martin WOODCOCK B12 6 BMW E30 0:55:28 0:55:28 9:15 
52 205 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 5 MG ZR 0:55:30 0:55:30 9:17 
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53 39 Geoff COTTRILL/Martin HAGGETT WR1 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:55:37 0:55:37 9:24 
54 167 Philip McVAY/Dale FURNISS N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:55:39 0:55:39 9:26 
55 147 Sean BANNISTER/Paul WILLIAMS B10 3 Citroen C2 0:55:53 0:55:53 9:40 
56 208 Leroy MILLS/Rodney WILSON 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:00 0:56:00 9:47 
57 132 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 4 Ford Escort 0:56:08 0:56:08 9:55 
58 104 Joe PRICE/Christopher BROOKS B11 6 Ford Escort 0:56:11 0:56:11 9:58 
59 124 Len JONES/Don JAMES B11 7 Ford Escort 0:56:15 0:56:15 10:02 
60 207 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:18 0:56:18 10:05 
61 40 Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:56:21 0:56:21 10:08 
62 210 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:27 0:56:27 10:14 
63 139 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H3 5 Ford Rs1600 0:56:31 0:56:31 10:18 
64 211 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:56:32 0:56:32 10:19 
65 146 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:56:34 0:56:34 10:21 
66 144 Robin Glyn WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 6 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:56:40 0:56:40 10:27 
67 42 Simon TENNANT/Mike JONES B13 16 Audi Quattro 0:56:43 0:56:43 10:30 
68 217 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:45 0:56:45 10:32 
69 171 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 7 BMW 325 0:56:46 0:56:46 10:33 
70 152 Harry PUGH/Katie Ann COX B12 8 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:49 0:56:49 10:36 
71 154 David POYSER/John ORME N3 2 Honda Civic 0:56:56 0:56:56 10:43 
72 141 Arwel Lloyd JONES/J A 'harold' JONES H3 6 Ford Escort Mk2. 0:57:03 0:57:03 10:50 
73 131 Adrian ALLEN/Michael WILDING B11 8 Opel Manta 0:57:14 0:57:14 11:01 
74 219 Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:22 0:57:22 11:09 
75 142 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 9 BMW E30 0:57:30 0:57:30 11:17 
76 209 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 9 Ford Escort Rs1400 0:57:31 0:57:31 11:18 
77 148 Dai LLOYD/Simon ANTHONY B11 9 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:57:34 0:57:34 11:21 
78 44 Matt SMITH/Mike LEGG B13 17 Ford Sierra Xr4X4 0:58:03 0:58:03 11:50 
79 150 Matt GRIFFIN/Chris SPILSTEAD N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:58:08 0:58:08 11:55 
80 145 Robert SMITH/Jonathan SARGEANT B10 7 Ford Escort MK II 0:58:11 0:58:11 11:58 
81 160 Ashley EVANS/Daniel EVANS B10 8 Citroen C2 R2 Max 0:58:19 0:58:19 12:06 
82 169 Tony HAWKINS/Peter WESTON B12 10 BMW 325 0:58:46 0:58:46 12:33 
83 138 Damian THOMAS/Elliott EDMONDSON B10 9 Peugeot 206 0:58:47 0:58:47 12:34 
84 161 Geraint Wyn JONES/Rhodri MORGAN N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:03 0:59:03 12:50 
85 224 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:59:07 0:59:07 12:54 
86 164 Telor PUGH/Robert EVANS B11 10 Proton Satria Gti 0:59:17 0:59:17 13:04 
87 156 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N3 5 Ford Fiesta 0:59:24 0:59:24 13:11 
88 170 Anthony NORTHOVER/David NORTHOVER B12 11 BMW E30 325I 0:59:43 0:59:43 13:30 
89 43 Gary BOLLANDS/Phil GOULDING B13 18 Subaru Impreza Wagon 0:58:44 1:00 0:59:44 13:31 
90 177 Geoff DEAN/Sam SPENCER B12 12 BMW 325I 0:59:45 0:59:45 13:32 
91 157 Kevin NUNN/Gary MOULT B11 11 BMW 318Is 1:00:00 1:00:00 13:47 
92 149 Richard WARNE/Chris DEAL B11 12 Ford Escort 1:00:13 1:00:13 14:00 
93 227 Julien FOUQUES/Jamie EDWARDS RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:00:29 1:00:29 14:16 
94 155 Richard JONES/Steven JONES B11 13 Peugeot 205 1:00:37 1:00:37 14:24 
95 174 Oliver EASSON/Josh GOODWIN H2 2 Ford Mk2 Escort 1:00:41 1:00:41 14:28 
96 172 Huw ROWCLIFFE/Tudur REES B10 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:00:42 1:00:42 14:29 
97 165 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 14 Seat Ibiza 1:00:50 1:00:50 14:37 
98 222 Matthew JACKSON/Michael GILBEY 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 1:01:11 1:01:11 14:58 
99 228 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 4 MG ZR 1:01:15 1:01:15 15:02 

100 166 Chris ELLIS-JONES/Alex CROWLEY B10 11 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:01:30 1:01:30 15:17 
101 162 Graham William THATCHER/Robert JAMES H1 1 Hillman Avenger 1:01:43 1:01:43 15:30 
102 226 Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 2 Citreon C1 1:01:44 1:01:44 15:31 
103 225 Matthew THOMPSON/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:00 1:02:00 15:47 
104 46 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 19 Subaru Impreza 1:02:18 1:02:18 16:05 
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105 168 Kim "BURLY"JONES/Marcus MULLENS B11 15 Peugeot 205 XS 1:03:02 1:03:02 16:49 
106 231 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400L 1 Peugeot 106 1:03:34 1:03:34 17:21 
107 173 Nigel HUNT/Natalie MESSER B11 16 Peugeot 309 Gti 1:02:58 1:00 1:03:58 17:45 
108 235 Robert KENNEDY/Steve COOMBES RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:17 1:04:17 18:04 
109 130 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 13 BMW 325 1:04:38 1:04:38 18:25 
110 230 Harry THRELFALL/Andrew PRICE RF1.0 5 Peugeot 107 Sport 1:03:42 1:00 1:04:42 18:29 
111 237 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra 1:04:49 1:04:49 18:36 
112 176 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 17 Ford Sierra 1:05:37 1:05:37 19:24 
113 220 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 10 MG ZR 1:01:35 5:00 1:06:35 20:22 
114 179 John JONES/Laura UNETT B11 18 Peugeot 205 1:06:43 1:06:43 20:30 
115 234 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L 2 MG ZR 1:06:50 1:06:50 20:37 
116 175 Saleh HIJAZI/Tom BISHOP N3 6 MG ZR 160 1:05:38 5:00 1:10:38 24:25 
117 236 Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON RF1.0 7 Nissan Micra 1:11:13 1:11:13 25:00 
118 238 Claire MARSH/James CROSLAND RF1.0 8 Nissan Micra 1:11:07 1:00 1:12:07 25:54 
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The Plains Rally 2012
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No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 30 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:47 0:51:47 5:34 
202 33 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova Vxr190 0:52:23 0:52:23 6:10 
203 Hefin LLOYD-DAVIES/Mark LEWIS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa OTL
204 44 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:07 0:54:07 7:54 
205 52 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 5 MG ZR 0:55:30 0:55:30 9:17 
206 47 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:54:58 0:54:58 8:45 
207 60 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:18 0:56:18 10:05 
208 56 Leroy MILLS/Rodney WILSON 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:00 0:56:00 9:47 
209 76 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 9 Ford Escort Rs1400 0:57:31 0:57:31 11:18 
210 62 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:27 0:56:27 10:14 
211 64 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:56:32 0:56:32 10:19 
213 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stopped - SS6
214 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 MG ZR OTL
215 Vini HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus Driveshaft - SS2
216 48 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400C 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:55:07 0:55:07 8:54 
217 68 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:45 0:56:45 10:32 
218 Mick SMITH/Siobhan 'pughie' PUGH RF1.4 Nissan Micra Stopped - SS6
219 74 Rallyschool.co.uk

Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:22 0:57:22 11:09 
220 113 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 10 MG ZR 1:01:35 5:00 1:06:35 20:22 
221 RALLYSCHOOL.CO.UK

Clive WHEELER/Ken BARTRAM 1400S Ford Focus Stopped - SS7
222 98 Matthew JACKSON/Michael GILBEY 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 1:01:11 1:01:11 14:58 
223 Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L MG ZR Lost 2nd gear - after SS1
224 85 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:59:07 0:59:07 12:54 
225 103 rallyschool.co.uk

Matthew THOMPSON/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:00 1:02:00 15:47 
226 102 Jordan Recycled Aggregates

Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 2 Citreon C1 1:01:44 1:01:44 15:31 
227 93 Julien FOUQUES/Jamie EDWARDS RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:00:29 1:00:29 14:16 
228 99 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 4 MG ZR 1:01:15 1:01:15 15:02 
229 rallyschool.co.uk

Cactus RAAZI/Robert KERSHAW RF1.4 VW Lupo Stopped - SS7
230 110 www.rallyschool.co.uk

Harry THRELFALL/Andrew PRICE RF1.0 5 Peugeot 107 Sport 1:03:42 1:00 1:04:42 18:29 
231 106 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400L 1 Peugeot 106 1:03:34 1:03:34 17:21 
233 Rachael PATTERSON/Josh DAVISON 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye S2 OTL
234 115 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L 2 MG ZR 1:06:50 1:06:50 20:37 
235 108 Robert KENNEDY/Steve COOMBES RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:17 1:04:17 18:04 
236 117 Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON RF1.0 7 Nissan Micra 1:11:13 1:11:13 25:00 
237 111 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra 1:04:49 1:04:49 18:36 
238 118 Claire MARSH/James CROSLAND RF1.0 8 Nissan Micra 1:11:07 1:00 1:12:07 25:54 
101 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort MK 2 Accident - SS1
102 12 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 1 Ford Escort 0:48:45 0:48:45 2:32 
103 13 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:54 0:48:54 2:41 
104 58 Joe PRICE/Christopher BROOKS B11 6 Ford Escort 0:56:11 0:56:11 9:58 
105 14 2300 Club John Easson Award

Osian PRYCE/Iestyn WILLIAMS B12 2 Citroen Ds3 R3 0:49:21 0:49:21 3:08 
107 25 John ROWLANDS/L "TRACTOR"WILLIAMS B11 1 Ford Escort 0:51:23 0:51:23 5:10 
108 35 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 4 Opel Kadett 0:52:30 0:52:30 6:17 
109 22 Historic Rally Preparations/Ravenol

Paul GRIFFITHS/Shaun O'GORMAN H3 2 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:51:15 0:51:15 5:02 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

110 Guy WOODCOCK/Graham DANCE H2 Ford Escort RS2000 Retired - SS1
111 17 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:50 0:49:50 3:37 
112 Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B11 Nissan Micra Retired - SS1
113 32 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 2 Ford Escort 0:52:20 0:52:20 6:07 
114 39 Leominster Car Auctions

Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:53:31 0:53:31 7:18 
115 31 Stuart CLARKE/Cliff SIMMONS H2 1 Ford Escort 0:52:16 0:52:16 6:03 
116 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 Ford Escort Retired - SS5
117 Richard LANE/Frank RICHER H3 Ford Escort Stopped - SS7
118 36 Geraint MILLS/Jonny EVANS B11 5 Opel Manta 400 0:52:50 0:52:50 6:37 
119 37 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:56 0:52:56 6:43 
120 43 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:05 0:54:05 7:52 
121 Robert DENNIS/Ian JONES H3 Ford Escort Retired - SS2
122 Mark SPENCER/Geoff SKILLEN B12 Ford MK 2 Escort Retired - SS2
123 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 Peugeot 309 Retired - SS2
124 59 Len JONES/Don JAMES B11 7 Ford Escort 0:56:15 0:56:15 10:02 
125 46 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B12 4 BMW 316I 0:54:44 0:54:44 8:31 
126 Gareth 'gog' JONES/Peter JAMES B11 Ford Escort Mk6 Retired - SS5 flying finish
127 Jordan Recycled Aggregates

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Vauxhall Chevette Hsr Stopped - SS7
129 34 Matt THORNE/Les HARROGATE B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:29 0:52:29 6:16 
130 109 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 13 BMW 325 1:04:38 1:04:38 18:25 
131 73 Adrian ALLEN/Michael WILDING B11 8 Opel Manta 0:57:14 0:57:14 11:01 
132 57 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 4 Ford Escort 0:56:08 0:56:08 9:55 
133 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 BMW 325I OTL
134 Chris WHITE/Chris DEWSNAP B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped - after SS2
135 50 Roger TAYLOR/Paul BEVAN B12 5 Ford Escort MK 11 0:55:16 0:55:16 9:03 
136 Carwyn ELLIS/Dewi WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort Retired - SS2
137 51 John O'GORMAN/Martin WOODCOCK B12 6 BMW E30 0:55:28 0:55:28 9:15 
138 83 Damian THOMAS/Elliott EDMONDSON B10 9 Peugeot 206 0:58:47 0:58:47 12:34 
139 63 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H3 5 Ford Rs1600 0:56:31 0:56:31 10:18 
140 Cyril CROOK/Chris WARE B12 Vauxhall Astra RWD Engine went kaput - SS1
141 72 Arwel Lloyd JONES/J A 'harold' JONES H3 6 Ford Escort Mk2. 0:57:03 0:57:03 10:50 
142 75 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 9 BMW E30 0:57:30 0:57:30 11:17 
143 Darren JONES/Jane NICOL B12 BMW 325I Retired - SS1
144 66 Robin Glyn WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 6 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:56:40 0:56:40 10:27 
145 80 Robert SMITH/Jonathan SARGEANT B10 7 Ford Escort MK II 0:58:11 0:58:11 11:58 
146 65 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:56:34 0:56:34 10:21 
147 55 Sean BANNISTER/Paul WILLIAMS B10 3 Citroen C2 0:55:53 0:55:53 9:40 
148 77 Dai LLOYD/Simon ANTHONY B11 9 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:57:34 0:57:34 11:21 
149 92 Richard WARNE/Chris DEAL B11 12 Ford Escort 1:00:13 1:00:13 14:00 
150 79 www.Rallyschool.co.uk

Matt GRIFFIN/Chris SPILSTEAD N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:58:08 0:58:08 11:55 
152 70 Harry PUGH/Katie Ann COX B12 8 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:49 0:56:49 10:36 
153 45 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 2 VW Golf 0:54:27 0:54:27 8:14 
154 71 David POYSER/John ORME N3 2 Honda Civic 0:56:56 0:56:56 10:43 
155 94 Richard JONES/Steven JONES B11 13 Peugeot 205 1:00:37 1:00:37 14:24 
156 87 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N3 5 Ford Fiesta 0:59:24 0:59:24 13:11 
157 91 Kevin NUNN/Gary MOULT B11 11 BMW 318Is 1:00:00 1:00:00 13:47 
158 Gareth EDWARDS/Paul HUGHES B11 Escort Mk2 OTL
160 81 Ashley EVANS/Daniel EVANS B10 8 Citroen C2 R2 Max 0:58:19 0:58:19 12:06 
161 84 Geraint Wyn JONES/Rhodri MORGAN N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:03 0:59:03 12:50 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

162 101 Graham William THATCHER/Robert JAMES H1 1 Hillman Avenger 1:01:43 1:01:43 15:30 
164 86 Telor PUGH/Robert EVANS B11 10 Proton Satria Gti 0:59:17 0:59:17 13:04 
165 97 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 14 Seat Ibiza 1:00:50 1:00:50 14:37 
166 100 Chris ELLIS-JONES/Alex CROWLEY B10 11 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:01:30 1:01:30 15:17 
167 54 Philip McVAY/Dale FURNISS N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:55:39 0:55:39 9:26 
168 105 Kim "BURLY"JONES/Marcus MULLENS B11 15 Peugeot 205 XS 1:03:02 1:03:02 16:49 
169 82 Tony HAWKINS/Peter WESTON B12 10 BMW 325 0:58:46 0:58:46 12:33 
170 88 Anthony NORTHOVER/David NORTHOVER B12 11 BMW E30 325I 0:59:43 0:59:43 13:30 
171 69 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 7 BMW 325 0:56:46 0:56:46 10:33 
172 96 Huw ROWCLIFFE/Tudur REES B10 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:00:42 1:00:42 14:29 
173 107 Nigel HUNT/Natalie MESSER B11 16 Peugeot 309 Gti 1:02:58 1:00 1:03:58 17:45 
174 95 Oliver EASSON/Josh GOODWIN H2 2 Ford Mk2 Escort 1:00:41 1:00:41 14:28 
175 116 Saleh HIJAZI/Tom BISHOP N3 6 MG ZR 160 1:05:38 5:00 1:10:38 24:25 
176 112 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 17 Ford Sierra 1:05:37 1:05:37 19:24 
177 90 Geoff DEAN/Sam SPENCER B12 12 BMW 325I 0:59:45 0:59:45 13:32 
178 Rory J JONES/Andrew BARLOW B10 Peugeot 205 Retired - SS3
179 114 John JONES/Laura UNETT B11 18 Peugeot 205 1:06:43 1:06:43 20:30 
180 Tony CAWTHORNE/Scott DANCE B10 Peugeot 205Gti OTL
1 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 03 Broken gearbox
2 2 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:25 0:46:25 0:12 
3 1 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:46:13 0:46:13
4 20 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 4 Ford Focus 06 0:51:07 0:51:07 4:54 
5 3 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:30 0:46:30 0:17 
6 Michael O'BRIEN/Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus WRC 08 Retired - SS1
7 5 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:08 0:48:08 1:55 
8 4 -

Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:58 0:47:58 1:45 
9 6 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5.9 0:48:12 0:48:12 1:59 
10 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW WR1 Mitsubishi WRC 04 Stopped - SS6
11 7 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:13 0:48:13 2:00 
12 11 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:42 0:48:42 2:29 
14 10 Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:36 0:48:36 2:23 
15 16 Luke FRANCIS/John ROBERTS N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:48 0:49:48 3:35 
16 15 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:29 0:49:29 3:16 
17 9 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNAMAN B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:31 0:48:31 2:18 
18 8 Bob CEEN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:24 0:48:24 2:11 
19 18 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:49:58 0:49:58 3:45 
20 26 Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY WR1 5 Subaru Impreza 0:51:32 0:51:32 5:19 
21 Andrew BARNES/Calvin COOLEDGE WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC Gearbox - after SS6
22 John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC Electrical fault - after SS6
23 23 Dan HUMPHREYS/Will ROGERS B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:17 0:51:17 5:04 
24 19 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE N4 8 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:50:12 0:50:12 3:59 
25 Klarius Group - Quinton Hazel

Sara WILLIAMS/Dai ROBERTS N4 Subaru Impreza Gearstick broken by strong woman S5
26 42 Miles JOHNSTON/Ian BEVAN B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:54:02 0:54:02 7:49 
27 28 Neville JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 8 Subaru Impreza N14+ 0:51:44 0:51:44 5:31 
28 29 Ken PUGH/Will PARRY B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:51:46 0:51:46 5:33 
29 24 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 0:51:22 5:09 
31 27 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:51:43 0:51:43 5:30 
32 21 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:51:11 0:51:11 4:58 
33 Glyn JARMAN/Steve GREENHILL N4 Subaru Impreza Stopped - SS7
34 38 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:53:05 0:53:05 6:52 
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35 41 Warren McKIERNAN/Giles DYKES B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:53:58 0:53:58 7:45 
36 40 Roger PLATT/Sherryn ROBERTS B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:49 0:53:49 7:36 
37 Phil EDWARDS/Jon EDWARDS B13 Subaru Impreza Retired - SS1
38 Alex HAWKINS/Bradley DOWN B13 Subaru Impreza OTL
39 53 Geoff COTTRILL/Martin HAGGETT WR1 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:55:37 0:55:37 9:24 
40 61 Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:56:21 0:56:21 10:08 
41 49 Dave MATTHEWS/Matt NICHOLAS B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:55:15 0:55:15 9:02 
42 67 Simon TENNANT/Mike JONES B13 16 Audi Quattro 0:56:43 0:56:43 10:30 
43 89 Gary BOLLANDS/Phil GOULDING B13 18 Subaru Impreza Wagon 0:58:44 1:00 0:59:44 13:31 
44 78 Matt SMITH/Mike LEGG B13 17 Ford Sierra Xr4X4 0:58:03 0:58:03 11:50 
45 Peter ZJALIC/William DAVIS B13 Subaru Impreza Wrx Retired - SS1
46 104 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 19 Subaru Impreza 1:02:18 1:02:18 16:05 
47 Conrad LAW/Robert CARGILL N4 Subaru Impreza Retired - SS1
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Gartheiniog 1

SS 2

Dyfi

SS 3
Hafren North

SS 4

Sweet Lamb

SS 5
Hafren South

SS 6

Gartheiniog 2

SS 7
Woodyard

Penalties

201 Justin LAWSON 1400S 11:26 10:35 8:13 1:54 6:04 11:37 1:58 
202 Julian WILKES 1400S 11:58 10:41 8:18 1:48 6:05 11:37 1:56 
203 Hefin LLOYD-DAVIES 1400S 17:23 12:06 10:03 1:58 6:18 12:33 2:05 OTL
204 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 12:14 10:53 8:35 1:57 6:18 12:12 1:58 
205 Marcel FRELING 1400S 12:28 11:05 8:53 2:01 6:31 12:35 1:57 
206 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 12:28 11:14 8:53 1:58 6:23 12:02 2:00 
207 Kieran DARRINGTON 1400S 13:03 11:26 8:53 2:00 6:36 12:22 1:58 
208 Leroy MILLS 1400S 12:41 11:25 9:05 2:04 6:25 12:19 2:01 
209 Martin SHAW 1400S 13:03 11:36 9:17 2:08 6:41 12:42 2:04 
210 Sion MATTHEWS 1400C 12:16 11:26 9:13 2:05 6:32 12:50 2:05 
211 Euros EVANS 1400S 12:52 11:28 8:58 2:07 6:31 12:34 2:02 
213 Nigel JENKINS 1400S 12:37 11:28 9:32 2:02 6:37 Stopped - SS6
214 Joe EVETT RF1.4 12:59 11:27 15:00 1:59 6:35 12:42 2:00 OTL
215 Vini HUGHES 1400S 13:06 Driveshaft - SS2
216 Harry GARDNER 1400C 12:28 11:14 9:01 1:58 6:20 12:07 1:59 
217 Cameron DAVIES RF1.4 12:58 11:31 9:07 2:04 6:29 12:32 2:04 
218 Mick SMITH RF1.4 13:11 11:49 9:30 2:08 6:40 Stopped - SS6
219 Aaron McCLURE RF1.4 13:09 11:44 9:09 2:04 6:31 12:44 2:01 
220 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 14:03 12:37 9:59 2:10 7:00 13:41 2:05 5:00 
221 Clive WHEELER 1400S 13:15 12:10 9:45 2:04 6:37 12:43 Stopped - SS7
222 Matthew JACKSON 1400C 13:29 12:04 11:09 2:06 6:50 13:24 2:09 
223 Marlon ROBERTS 1400L 18:30 Lost 2nd gear - after SS1
224 James WATKINS RF1.4 13:37 11:53 9:32 2:06 6:46 13:13 2:00 
225 Matthew THOMPSON RF1.0 14:09 12:37 10:06 2:12 7:04 13:46 2:06 
226 Thomas JORDAN RF1.0 14:17 12:41 9:57 2:11 6:57 13:32 2:09 
227 Julien FOUQUES RF1.0 13:56 12:21 9:36 2:10 6:53 13:27 2:06 
228 Benjamyn McKAY RF1.4 14:06 12:23 9:43 2:14 7:06 13:35 2:08 
229 Cactus RAAZI RF1.4 14:07 12:32 9:45 2:24 7:30 14:58 Stopped - SS7
230 Harry THRELFALL RF1.0 14:22 13:01 10:14 2:19 7:21 14:13 2:12 1:00 
231 Rob RICHARDS 1400L 14:40 12:44 10:04 2:14 7:16 14:15 2:21 
233 Rachael PATTERSON 1400C 14:13 12:36 9:58 2:09 7:08 OTL
234 Tim SUNDERLAND 1400L 15:03 13:41 10:43 2:25 7:38 14:51 2:29 
235 Robert KENNEDY RF1.0 14:41 12:55 10:22 2:19 7:21 14:31 2:08 
236 Jon PAYTON RF1.0 15:33 14:08 11:45 2:44 8:23 16:26 2:14 
237 Ben FRIEND RF1.0 14:57 13:14 10:29 2:17 7:17 14:18 2:17 
238 Claire MARSH RF1.0 16:46 14:16 11:19 2:32 8:18 15:34 2:22 1:00 
101 Will ONIONS B12 Accident - SS1
102 Ieuan ROWLANDS B12 10:53 9:53 7:40 1:42 5:40 11:07 1:50 
103 Nick ELLIOTT H3 10:53 10:02 7:46 1:43 5:40 10:59 1:51 
104 Joe PRICE B11 11:00 11:52 13:10 1:43 5:40 10:55 1:51 
105 Osian PRYCE B12 11:07 10:07 7:54 1:43 5:45 10:58 1:47 
107 John ROWLANDS B11 11:29 10:28 7:58 1:46 5:55 11:52 1:55 
108 Allan McDOWALL B11 11:41 10:54 8:25 1:52 6:05 11:39 1:54 
109 Paul GRIFFITHS H3 11:32 10:34 8:06 1:46 5:53 11:31 1:53 
110 Guy WOODCOCK H2 Retired - SS1
111 Matthew ROBINSON B12 11:18 10:04 8:00 1:41 5:45 11:07 1:55 
112 Grant REES B11 Retired - SS1
113 Boyd KERSHAW B11 11:42 10:49 8:23 1:51 6:07 11:32 1:56 
114 Theo BENGRY H3 12:00 10:54 8:37 1:53 6:12 11:59 1:56 
115 Stuart CLARKE H2 11:40 10:42 8:20 1:51 6:05 11:39 1:59 
116 Dave BRICK B12 11:38 10:46 8:20 1:49 Retired - SS5
117 Richard LANE H3 12:13 10:51 8:37 1:47 6:05 11:58 Stopped - SS7
118 Geraint MILLS B11 11:46 10:48 8:29 1:48 6:13 11:42 2:04 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Gartheiniog 1

SS 2

Dyfi

SS 3
Hafren North

SS 4

Sweet Lamb

SS 5
Hafren South

SS 6

Gartheiniog 2

SS 7
Woodyard

Penalties

119 Peter SMITH H3 11:54 10:52 8:34 1:45 6:09 11:48 1:54 
120 Neil MATTHEWS B10 12:11 11:18 8:42 1:51 6:15 11:56 1:52 
121 Robert DENNIS H3 13:31 Retired - SS2
122 Mark SPENCER B12 11:57 Retired - SS2
123 Tim CAINS B11 12:22 Retired - SS2
124 Len JONES B11 11:40 10:49 8:30 1:50 6:12 15:19 1:55 
125 Toni CARANNANTE B12 12:33 11:07 8:39 1:53 6:22 12:08 2:02 
126 Gareth 'gog' JONES B11 12:07 10:53 8:33 1:56 Retired - SS5 flying finish
127 Barry JORDAN H3 12:09 11:03 8:35 1:55 6:27 19:42 Stopped - SS7
129 Matt THORNE B11 11:40 10:37 8:25 1:53 6:10 11:44 2:00 
130 Colin WEBB B12 12:28 11:15 8:44 1:56 6:17 22:00 1:58 
131 Adrian ALLEN B11 12:47 11:41 9:04 2:01 7:09 12:33 1:59 
132 Sean EDWARDS B10 13:20 11:19 8:47 1:57 6:28 12:17 2:00 
133 Jon ROSS B12 12:30 11:26 8:53 2:00 11:00 12:43 1:59 OTL
134 Chris WHITE B12 12:22 11:11 Stopped - after SS2
135 Roger TAYLOR B12 12:02 11:10 9:12 1:57 6:23 12:31 2:01 
136 Carwyn ELLIS B11 12:14 Retired - SS2
137 John O'GORMAN B12 12:29 11:29 8:45 2:05 6:27 12:15 1:58 
138 Damian THOMAS B10 13:13 12:17 9:12 2:03 6:45 12:44 2:33 
139 Ian RIX H3 12:40 11:43 9:05 1:59 6:36 12:27 2:01 
140 Cyril CROOK B12 Engine went kaput - SS1
141 Arwel Lloyd JONES H3 13:01 11:21 9:00 1:59 6:36 13:02 2:04 
142 David JONES B12 12:54 11:58 9:04 2:02 6:48 12:39 2:05 
143 Darren JONES B12 Retired - SS1
144 Robin Glyn WILLIAMS B10 12:44 11:22 8:58 2:02 6:34 12:41 2:19 
145 Robert SMITH B10 12:58 11:45 9:13 2:07 6:48 13:13 2:07 
146 Thomas LLOYD B10 12:48 11:30 8:58 2:02 6:34 12:44 1:58 
147 Sean BANNISTER B10 12:41 11:25 8:48 1:58 6:31 12:28 2:02 
148 Dai LLOYD B11 13:02 11:35 9:12 2:05 6:45 12:50 2:05 
149 Richard WARNE B11 12:36 11:56 9:19 2:05 7:03 14:43 2:31 
150 Matt GRIFFIN N3 13:13 12:00 9:14 2:02 6:48 12:46 2:05 
152 Harry PUGH B12 12:34 11:49 9:03 1:56 6:34 12:46 2:07 
153 Robert WHEELER B10 12:14 11:07 8:40 1:57 6:22 12:08 1:59 
154 David POYSER N3 12:58 11:25 9:04 2:00 6:40 12:49 2:00 
155 Richard JONES B11 13:05 11:52 9:05 2:00 6:40 15:52 2:03 
156 Simon WALLIS N3 13:21 12:17 9:33 2:02 7:00 13:06 2:05 
157 Kevin NUNN B11 13:27 12:04 9:39 2:08 7:01 13:26 2:15 
158 Gareth EDWARDS B11 13:40 11:46 15:00 2:16 7:05 13:22 2:09 OTL
160 Ashley EVANS B10 13:12 11:51 9:21 2:03 6:49 13:01 2:02 
161 Geraint Wyn JONES N3 13:27 12:04 9:27 2:04 6:47 13:09 2:05 
162 G THATCHER H1 13:57 12:21 9:52 2:07 7:05 14:11 2:10 
164 Telor PUGH B11 13:04 11:42 9:24 1:57 6:47 14:26 1:57 
165 Gwyn JONES B11 14:13 12:27 9:41 2:02 7:03 13:20 2:04 
166 Chris ELLIS-JONES B10 14:04 12:31 9:54 2:06 7:14 13:35 2:06 
167 Philip McVAY N3 12:37 11:19 8:54 1:59 6:28 12:23 1:59 
168 Kim "BURLY"JONES B11 14:36 12:33 10:13 2:20 7:18 14:00 2:02 
169 Tony HAWKINS B12 13:46 12:00 9:37 2:06 6:47 12:26 2:04 
170 A NORTHOVER B12 13:49 12:18 9:24 2:01 6:48 13:18 2:05 
171 Andrew FOX B12 13:01 11:29 9:00 1:58 6:37 12:38 2:03 
172 Huw ROWCLIFFE B10 14:10 12:07 9:50 2:09 6:56 13:23 2:07 
173 Nigel HUNT B11 14:03 12:43 10:03 2:14 7:14 14:26 2:15 1:00 
174 Oliver EASSON H2 14:07 12:15 9:35 2:06 6:58 13:31 2:09 
175 Saleh HIJAZI N3 14:44 13:29 10:45 2:21 7:39 14:26 2:14 5:00 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Gartheiniog 1

SS 2

Dyfi

SS 3
Hafren North

SS 4

Sweet Lamb

SS 5
Hafren South

SS 6

Gartheiniog 2

SS 7
Woodyard

Penalties

176 Carl LUMB B11 15:07 13:15 10:31 2:16 7:43 14:31 2:14 
177 Geoff DEAN B12 13:32 12:07 9:39 2:05 6:53 13:19 2:10 
178 Rory J JONES B10 22:00 12:14 Retired - SS3
179 John JONES B11 14:59 13:31 11:02 2:28 7:47 14:43 2:13 
180 Tony CAWTHORNE B10 15:16 13:11 10:32 2:22 7:33 14:36 2:16 OTL
1 Hugh HUNTER WR1 10:32 9:41 7:35 1:36 Broken gearbox
2 David WRIGHT B13 10:22 9:27 7:31 1:37 5:23 10:15 1:50 
3 Roger CHILMAN WR1 10:20 9:27 7:24 1:35 5:23 10:23 1:41 
4 Charlie PAYNE WR1 13:19 10:08 8:06 1:39 5:33 10:40 1:42 
5 Euan THORBURN WR1 10:24 9:37 7:25 1:37 5:35 10:09 1:43 
6 Michael O'BRIEN WR1 Retired - SS1
7 Matt EDWARDS B13 10:45 9:52 7:47 1:37 5:36 10:44 1:47 
8 Jamie ANDERSON N4 10:45 9:47 7:49 1:39 5:36 10:40 1:42 
9 Shaun GARDENER B13 10:50 9:48 7:47 1:38 5:37 10:47 1:45 
10 Tristan BAILEY WR1 12:49 11:20 8:09 1:44 5:48 Stopped - SS6
11 Tom NAUGHTON N4 10:57 9:49 7:47 1:39 5:37 10:38 1:46 
12 Patrick NAYLOR N4 10:54 9:56 7:59 1:38 5:41 10:50 1:44 
14 Alex ALLINGHAM N4 10:54 9:58 7:50 1:43 5:40 10:47 1:44 
15 Luke FRANCIS N4 11:16 10:05 8:10 1:43 5:48 11:02 1:44 
16 Paul DAVY N4 10:54 10:02 7:58 1:44 6:02 11:00 1:49 
17 David HOWELLS B13 10:50 9:53 7:56 1:41 5:39 10:47 1:45 
18 Bob CEEN WR1 10:47 9:53 7:51 1:41 5:40 10:46 1:46 
19 Dylan DAVIES N4 11:04 10:05 8:10 1:40 6:01 11:11 1:47 
20 Brendan CUMISKEY WR1 11:33 10:29 7:53 2:13 5:57 11:37 1:50 
21 Andrew BARNES WR1 11:37 10:56 8:33 1:50 5:59 11:41 Gearbox - after SS6
22 John LLOYD WR1 11:08 10:02 8:04 1:46 6:01 11:11 Electrical fault - after SS6

23 Dan HUMPHREYS B13 11:08 10:17 8:55 1:46 5:58 11:26 1:47 
24 Wug UTTING N4 11:15 10:16 8:07 1:45 5:54 11:08 1:47 
25 Sara WILLIAMS N4 10:55 10:09 8:06 1:42 Gearstick broken by strong woman S5
26 Miles JOHNSTON B13 12:14 10:54 9:04 1:56 6:28 11:37 1:49 
27 Neville JONES B13 11:31 10:34 8:19 1:44 6:05 11:37 1:54 
28 Ken PUGH B13 11:26 10:25 8:32 1:47 6:11 11:32 1:53 
29 Keith WILDE N4 11:31 10:21 8:20 1:47 6:04 11:27 1:52 
31 Tony MACWHIRTER B13 11:35 10:25 8:34 1:45 6:03 11:30 1:51 
32 Nigel SEABOLD B13 11:22 10:22 8:27 1:46 5:59 11:27 1:48 
33 Glyn JARMAN N4 11:51 10:59 8:55 1:54 6:14 12:51 Stopped - SS7
34 Peter BAYLIS B13 11:43 10:37 8:51 1:51 6:11 11:51 2:01 
35 Warren McKIERNAN B13 12:03 11:00 8:54 1:53 6:15 11:50 2:03 
36 Roger PLATT B13 11:49 10:58 9:01 1:51 6:18 11:54 1:58 
37 Phil EDWARDS B13 Retired - SS1
38 Alex HAWKINS B13 13:52 12:51 15:00 1:59 6:19 11:49 1:55 OTL
39 Geoff COTTRILL WR1 12:20 11:15 9:08 1:56 6:33 12:26 1:59 
40 Jason MORGAN B13 12:36 11:23 9:00 1:57 6:28 12:36 2:21 
41 Dave MATTHEWS B13 12:38 10:52 8:52 1:52 6:21 12:34 2:06 
42 Simon TENNANT B13 12:33 11:24 9:21 2:00 6:38 12:39 2:08 
43 Gary BOLLANDS B13 13:16 11:42 9:23 1:56 7:57 12:32 1:58 1:00 
44 Matt SMITH B13 12:55 11:41 9:27 2:05 6:50 13:03 2:02 
45 Peter ZJALIC B13 Retired - SS1
46 David FUSSELL B13 13:48 12:27 10:12 2:09 7:17 14:15 2:10 
47 Conrad LAW N4 Retired - SS1
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 227 Julien FOUQUES/Jamie EDWARDS RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:00:29 1:00:29
2 226 Thomas JORDAN/Charlotte BANNER RF1.0 2 Citreon C1 1:01:44 1:01:44 1:15 
3 225 Matthew THOMPSON/Elgan DAVIES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:00 1:02:00 1:31 
4 235 Robert KENNEDY/Steve COOMBES RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:17 1:04:17 3:48 
5 230 Harry THRELFALL/Andrew PRICE RF1.0 5 Peugeot 107 Sport 1:03:42 1:00 1:04:42 4:13 
6 237 Ben FRIEND/Jonathan JACKSON RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra 1:04:49 1:04:49 4:20 
7 236 Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON RF1.0 7 Nissan Micra 1:11:13 1:11:13 10:44 
8 238 Claire MARSH/James CROSLAND RF1.0 8 Nissan Micra 1:11:07 1:00 1:12:07 11:38 

Class RF1.4

1 217 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:45 0:56:45
2 219 Aaron McCLURE/Martyn TAYLOR RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:22 0:57:22 0:37 
3 224 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:59:07 0:59:07 2:22 
4 228 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY RF1.4 4 MG ZR 1:01:15 1:01:15 4:30 

Class 1400L

1 231 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400L 1 Peugeot 106 1:03:34 1:03:34
2 234 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L 2 MG ZR 1:06:50 1:06:50 3:16 

Class 1400C

1 216 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400C 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:55:07 0:55:07
2 210 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:27 0:56:27 1:20 
3 222 Matthew JACKSON/Michael GILBEY 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 1:01:11 1:01:11 6:04 

Class 1400S

1 201 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:47 0:51:47
2 202 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova Vxr190 0:52:23 0:52:23 0:36 
3 204 Clive ANSTEY/Annabel SEALEY 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:07 0:54:07 2:20 
4 206 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:54:58 0:54:58 3:11 
5 205 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 5 MG ZR 0:55:30 0:55:30 3:43 
6 208 Leroy MILLS/Rodney WILSON 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:00 0:56:00 4:13 
7 207 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:18 0:56:18 4:31 
8 211 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:56:32 0:56:32 4:45 
9 209 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 9 Ford Escort Rs1400 0:57:31 0:57:31 5:44 
10 220 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 10 MG ZR 1:01:35 5:00 1:06:35 14:48 

Class N3

1 167 Philip McVAY/Dale FURNISS N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:55:39 0:55:39
2 154 David POYSER/John ORME N3 2 Honda Civic 0:56:56 0:56:56 1:17 
3 150 Matt GRIFFIN/Chris SPILSTEAD N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:58:08 0:58:08 2:29 
4 161 Geraint Wyn JONES/Rhodri MORGAN N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:03 0:59:03 3:24 
5 156 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N3 5 Ford Fiesta 0:59:24 0:59:24 3:45 
6 175 Saleh HIJAZI/Tom BISHOP N3 6 MG ZR 160 1:05:38 5:00 1:10:38 14:59 

Class N4

1 8 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:58 0:47:58
2 11 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:13 0:48:13 0:15 
3 14 Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:36 0:48:36 0:38 
4 12 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:42 0:48:42 0:44 
5 16 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:49:29 0:49:29 1:31 
6 15 Luke FRANCIS/John ROBERTS N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:48 0:49:48 1:50 
7 19 Dylan DAVIES/Eryl EVANS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:49:58 0:49:58 2:00 
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N4 (Continued)

8 24 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE N4 8 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:50:12 0:50:12 2:14 
9 29 Keith WILDE/Phil CLARKE N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 0:51:22 3:24 

Class H1

1 162 Graham William THATCHER/Robert JAMES H1 1 Hillman Avenger 1:01:43 1:01:43

Class H2

1 115 Stuart CLARKE/Cliff SIMMONS H2 1 Ford Escort 0:52:16 0:52:16
2 174 Oliver EASSON/Josh GOODWIN H2 2 Ford Mk2 Escort 1:00:41 1:00:41 8:25 

Class H3

1 103 Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:54 0:48:54
2 109 Paul GRIFFITHS/Shaun O'GORMAN H3 2 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:51:15 0:51:15 2:21 
3 119 Peter SMITH/Paul WAKELY H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:56 0:52:56 4:02 
4 114 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:53:31 0:53:31 4:37 
5 139 Ian RIX/Lee CARTER H3 5 Ford Rs1600 0:56:31 0:56:31 7:37 
6 141 Arwel Lloyd JONES/J A 'harold' JONES H3 6 Ford Escort Mk2. 0:57:03 0:57:03 8:09 

Class B10

1 120 Neil MATTHEWS/Ian HARDEN B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:05 0:54:05
2 153 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 2 VW Golf 0:54:27 0:54:27 0:22 
3 147 Sean BANNISTER/Paul WILLIAMS B10 3 Citroen C2 0:55:53 0:55:53 1:48 
4 132 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 4 Ford Escort 0:56:08 0:56:08 2:03 
5 146 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:56:34 0:56:34 2:29 
6 144 Robin Glyn WILLIAMS/Ieuan OWEN B10 6 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:56:40 0:56:40 2:35 
7 145 Robert SMITH/Jonathan SARGEANT B10 7 Ford Escort MK II 0:58:11 0:58:11 4:06 
8 160 Ashley EVANS/Daniel EVANS B10 8 Citroen C2 R2 Max 0:58:19 0:58:19 4:14 
9 138 Damian THOMAS/Elliott EDMONDSON B10 9 Peugeot 206 0:58:47 0:58:47 4:42 
10 172 Huw ROWCLIFFE/Tudur REES B10 10 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:00:42 1:00:42 6:37 
11 166 Chris ELLIS-JONES/Alex CROWLEY B10 11 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:01:30 1:01:30 7:25 

Class B11

1 107 John ROWLANDS/L "TRACTOR"WILLIAMS B11 1 Ford Escort 0:51:23 0:51:23
2 113 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 2 Ford Escort 0:52:20 0:52:20 0:57 
3 129 Matt THORNE/Les HARROGATE B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:29 0:52:29 1:06 
4 108 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 4 Opel Kadett 0:52:30 0:52:30 1:07 
5 118 Geraint MILLS/Jonny EVANS B11 5 Opel Manta 400 0:52:50 0:52:50 1:27 
6 104 Joe PRICE/Christopher BROOKS B11 6 Ford Escort 0:56:11 0:56:11 4:48 
7 124 Len JONES/Don JAMES B11 7 Ford Escort 0:56:15 0:56:15 4:52 
8 131 Adrian ALLEN/Michael WILDING B11 8 Opel Manta 0:57:14 0:57:14 5:51 
9 148 Dai LLOYD/Simon ANTHONY B11 9 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:57:34 0:57:34 6:11 
10 164 Telor PUGH/Robert EVANS B11 10 Proton Satria Gti 0:59:17 0:59:17 7:54 
11 157 Kevin NUNN/Gary MOULT B11 11 BMW 318Is 1:00:00 1:00:00 8:37 
12 149 Richard WARNE/Chris DEAL B11 12 Ford Escort 1:00:13 1:00:13 8:50 
13 155 Richard JONES/Steven JONES B11 13 Peugeot 205 1:00:37 1:00:37 9:14 
14 165 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 14 Seat Ibiza 1:00:50 1:00:50 9:27 
15 168 Kim "BURLY"JONES/Marcus MULLENS B11 15 Peugeot 205 XS 1:03:02 1:03:02 11:39 
16 173 Nigel HUNT/Natalie MESSER B11 16 Peugeot 309 Gti 1:02:58 1:00 1:03:58 12:35 
17 176 Carl LUMB/Andy DARLINGTON B11 17 Ford Sierra 1:05:37 1:05:37 14:14 
18 179 John JONES/Laura UNETT B11 18 Peugeot 205 1:06:43 1:06:43 15:20 
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B12

1 102 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 1 Ford Escort 0:48:45 0:48:45
2 105 Osian PRYCE/Iestyn WILLIAMS B12 2 Citroen Ds3 R3 0:49:21 0:49:21 0:36 
3 111 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:50 0:49:50 1:05 
4 125 Toni CARANNANTE/Mike SCRIMGOUR B12 4 BMW 316I 0:54:44 0:54:44 5:59 
5 135 Roger TAYLOR/Paul BEVAN B12 5 Ford Escort MK 11 0:55:16 0:55:16 6:31 
6 137 John O'GORMAN/Martin WOODCOCK B12 6 BMW E30 0:55:28 0:55:28 6:43 
7 171 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 7 BMW 325 0:56:46 0:56:46 8:01 
8 152 Harry PUGH/Katie Ann COX B12 8 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:49 0:56:49 8:04 
9 142 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 9 BMW E30 0:57:30 0:57:30 8:45 
10 169 Tony HAWKINS/Peter WESTON B12 10 BMW 325 0:58:46 0:58:46 10:01 
11 170 Anthony NORTHOVER/David NORTHOVER B12 11 BMW E30 325I 0:59:43 0:59:43 10:58 
12 177 Geoff DEAN/Sam SPENCER B12 12 BMW 325I 0:59:45 0:59:45 11:00 
13 130 Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS B12 13 BMW 325 1:04:38 1:04:38 15:53 

Class B13

1 2 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:25 0:46:25
2 7 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:08 0:48:08 1:43 
3 9 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5.9 0:48:12 0:48:12 1:47 
4 17 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNAMAN B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:31 0:48:31 2:06 
5 32 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:51:11 0:51:11 4:46 
6 23 Dan HUMPHREYS/Will ROGERS B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:17 0:51:17 4:52 
7 31 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:51:43 0:51:43 5:18 
8 27 Neville JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 8 Subaru Impreza N14+ 0:51:44 0:51:44 5:19 
9 28 Ken PUGH/Will PARRY B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:51:46 0:51:46 5:21 
10 34 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:53:05 0:53:05 6:40 
11 36 Roger PLATT/Sherryn ROBERTS B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:49 0:53:49 7:24 
12 35 Warren McKIERNAN/Giles DYKES B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:53:58 0:53:58 7:33 
13 26 Miles JOHNSTON/Ian BEVAN B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:54:02 0:54:02 7:37 
14 41 Dave MATTHEWS/Matt NICHOLAS B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:55:15 0:55:15 8:50 
15 40 Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:56:21 0:56:21 9:56 
16 42 Simon TENNANT/Mike JONES B13 16 Audi Quattro 0:56:43 0:56:43 10:18 
17 44 Matt SMITH/Mike LEGG B13 17 Ford Sierra Xr4X4 0:58:03 0:58:03 11:38 
18 43 Gary BOLLANDS/Phil GOULDING B13 18 Subaru Impreza Wagon 0:58:44 1:00 0:59:44 13:19 
19 46 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 19 Subaru Impreza 1:02:18 1:02:18 15:53 

Class WR1

1 3 Roger CHILMAN/Bryan THOMAS WR1 1 Subaru Impreza WRC S9 0:46:13 0:46:13
2 5 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:30 0:46:30 0:17 
3 18 Bob CEEN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:48:24 0:48:24 2:11 
4 4 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 4 Ford Focus 06 0:51:07 0:51:07 4:54 
5 20 Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY WR1 5 Subaru Impreza 0:51:32 0:51:32 5:19 
6 39 Geoff COTTRILL/Martin HAGGETT WR1 6 MG Metro 6R4 0:55:37 0:55:37 9:24 
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

203 Hefin LLOYD-DAVIES/Mark LEWIS 1400S SS3A Early at  SS3A 6:00 
SS6A Early at  SS6A 5:00 11:00 

220 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S SS3A Early at  SS3A 5:00 5:00 

230 Harry THRELFALL/Andrew PRICE RF1.0 TC3 Early at  TC3 1:00 1:00 

233 Rachael PATTERSON/Josh DAVISON 1400C SS3A Early at  SS3A 5:00 5:00 

238 Claire MARSH/James CROSLAND RF1.0 SS7A Early at  SS7A 1:00 1:00 

173 Nigel HUNT/Natalie MESSER B11 SS3A Early at  SS3A 1:00 1:00 

175 Saleh HIJAZI/Tom BISHOP N3 SS3A Early at  SS3A 5:00 5:00 

38 Alex HAWKINS/Bradley DOWN B13 TC4 Early at  TC4 6:00 
SS5A Early at  SS5A 1:00 
TC6 Early at  TC6 4:00 11:00 

43 Gary BOLLANDS/Phil GOULDING B13 SS6A Early at  SS6A 1:00 1:00 
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
38 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

203 Hefin LLOYD-DAVIES/Mark LEWIS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa OTL
213 Nigel JENKINS/Jack WALBY 1400S Vauxhall Nova 6 Stopped - SS6
214 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 MG ZR OTL
215 Vini HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus 2 Driveshaft - SS2
218 Mick SMITH/Siobhan 'pughie' PUGH RF1.4 Nissan Micra 6 Stopped - SS6
221 Clive WHEELER/Ken BARTRAM 1400S Ford Focus 7 Stopped - SS7
223 Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L MG ZR 2 Lost 2nd gear - after SS1
229 Cactus RAAZI/Robert KERSHAW RF1.4 VW Lupo 7 Stopped - SS7
233 Rachael PATTERSON/Josh DAVISON 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye S2 6 OTL
101 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort MK 2 1 Accident - SS1
110 Guy WOODCOCK/Graham DANCE H2 Ford Escort RS2000 1 Retired - SS1
112 Grant REES/Wyn DAVIES B11 Nissan Micra 1 Retired - SS1
116 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 Ford Escort 5 Retired - SS5
117 Richard LANE/Frank RICHER H3 Ford Escort 7 Stopped - SS7
121 Robert DENNIS/Ian JONES H3 Ford Escort 2 Retired - SS2
122 Mark SPENCER/Geoff SKILLEN B12 Ford MK 2 Escort 2 Retired - SS2
123 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 Peugeot 309 2 Retired - SS2
126 Gareth 'gog' JONES/Peter JAMES B11 Ford Escort Mk6 5 Retired - SS5 flying finish
127 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Vauxhall Chevette Hsr 7 Stopped - SS7
133 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 BMW 325I OTL
134 Chris WHITE/Chris DEWSNAP B12 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Stopped - after SS2
136 Carwyn ELLIS/Dewi WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort 2 Retired - SS2
140 Cyril CROOK/Chris WARE B12 Vauxhall Astra RWD 1 Engine went kaput - SS1
143 Darren JONES/Jane NICOL B12 BMW 325I 1 Retired - SS1
158 Gareth EDWARDS/Paul HUGHES B11 Escort Mk2 OTL
178 Rory J JONES/Andrew BARLOW B10 Peugeot 205 3 Retired - SS3
180 Tony CAWTHORNE/Scott DANCE B10 Peugeot 205Gti OTL
1 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 03 5 Broken gearbox
6 Michael O'BRIEN/Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus WRC 08 1 Retired - SS1
10 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW WR1 Mitsubishi WRC 04 6 Stopped - SS6
21 Andrew BARNES/Calvin COOLEDGE WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC 7 Gearbox - after SS6
22 John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC 7 Electrical fault - after SS6
25 Sara WILLIAMS/Dai ROBERTS N4 Subaru Impreza 5 Gearstick broken by strong woman S5
33 Glyn JARMAN/Steve GREENHILL N4 Subaru Impreza 7 Stopped - SS7
37 Phil EDWARDS/Jon EDWARDS B13 Subaru Impreza 1 Retired - SS1
38 Alex HAWKINS/Bradley DOWN B13 Subaru Impreza OTL
45 Peter ZJALIC/William DAVIS B13 Subaru Impreza Wrx 1 Retired - SS1
47 Conrad LAW/Robert CARGILL N4 Subaru Impreza 1 Retired - SS1
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Gartheiniog 1
Fastest speed 61.01 mph

Length 10.51miles
No. Driver Time

3 Chilman 10:20 
2 Wright 10:22 
5 Thorburn 10:24 
1 Hunter 10:32 

7= Edwards 10:45 
8= Anderson 10:45 
18 Ceen 10:47 
9= Gardener 10:50 

17= Howells 10:50 
102= Rowlands 10:53 

SS 2 Dyfi
Fastest speed 54.68 mph

Length 8.61miles
No. Driver Time

2= Wright 9:27 
3= Chilman 9:27 
5 Thorburn 9:37 
1 Hunter 9:41 
8 Anderson 9:47 
9 Gardener 9:48 
11 Naughton 9:49 
7 Edwards 9:52 

102= Rowlands 9:53 
17= Howells 9:53 

SS 3 Hafren North
Fastest speed 58.04 mph

Length 7.16miles
No. Driver Time

3 Chilman 7:24 
5 Thorburn 7:25 
2 Wright 7:31 
1 Hunter 7:35 

102 Rowlands 7:40 
103 Elliott 7:46 
7= Edwards 7:47 
9= Gardener 7:47 
11= Naughton 7:47 
8 Anderson 7:49 

SS 4 Sweet Lamb
Fastest speed 58.63 mph

Length 1.55miles
No. Driver Time

3 Chilman 1:35 
1 Hunter 1:36 

2= Wright 1:37 
5= Thorburn 1:37 
7= Edwards 1:37 
9= Gardener 1:38 

12= Naylor 1:38 
4= Payne 1:39 
8= Anderson 1:39 
11= Naughton 1:39 

SS 5 Hafren South
Fastest speed 56.30 mph

Length 5.05miles
No. Driver Time

2= Wright 5:23 
3= Chilman 5:23 
4 Payne 5:33 
5 Thorburn 5:35 

7= Edwards 5:36 
8= Anderson 5:36 
9= Gardener 5:37 
11= Naughton 5:37 
17 Howells 5:39 

102= Rowlands 5:40 

SS 6 Gartheiniog 2
Fastest speed 62.11 mph

Length 10.51miles
No. Driver Time

5 Thorburn 10:09 
2 Wright 10:15 
3 Chilman 10:23 
11 Naughton 10:38 
4= Payne 10:40 
8= Anderson 10:40 
7 Edwards 10:44 
18 Ceen 10:46 
9= Gardener 10:47 

14= Allingham 10:47 

SS 7 Woodyard
Fastest speed 35.66 mph

Length 1.00miles
No. Driver Time

3 Chilman 1:41 
4= Payne 1:42 
8= Anderson 1:42 
5 Thorburn 1:43 

12= Naylor 1:44 
14= Allingham 1:44 
15= Francis 1:44 
9= Gardener 1:45 

17= Howells 1:45 
11= Naughton 1:46 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Gartheiniog 1

Gravel
Length 10.51miles

No. Driver Total

3 Chilman 0:10:20
2 Wright 0:10:22
5 Thorburn 0:10:24
1 Hunter 0:10:32

7= Edwards 0:10:45
8= Anderson 0:10:45
18 Ceen 0:10:47
9= Gardener 0:10:50

17= Howells 0:10:50
102= Rowlands 0:10:53

SS 2 Dyfi
Gravel

Length 8.61miles
No. Driver Total

3 Chilman 0:19:47
2 Wright 0:19:49
5 Thorburn 0:20:01
1 Hunter 0:20:13
8 Anderson 0:20:32
7 Edwards 0:20:37
9 Gardener 0:20:38
18 Ceen 0:20:40
17 Howells 0:20:43

102 Rowlands 0:20:46

SS 3 Hafren North
Gravel

Length 7.16miles
No. Driver Total

3 Chilman 0:27:11
2 Wright 0:27:20
5 Thorburn 0:27:26
1 Hunter 0:27:48
8 Anderson 0:28:21
7 Edwards 0:28:24
9 Gardener 0:28:25

102 Rowlands 0:28:26
18 Ceen 0:28:31
11 Naughton 0:28:33

SS 4 Sweet Lamb
Gravel

Length 1.55miles
No. Driver Total

3 Chilman 0:28:46
2 Wright 0:28:57
5 Thorburn 0:29:03
1 Hunter 0:29:24
8 Anderson 0:30:00
7 Edwards 0:30:01
9 Gardener 0:30:03

102 Rowlands 0:30:08
18 Ceen 0:30:12
11 Naughton 0:30:12

SS 5 Hafren South
Gravel

Length 5.05miles
No. Driver Total

3 Chilman 0:34:09
2 Wright 0:34:20
5 Thorburn 0:34:38
8 Anderson 0:35:36
7 Edwards 0:35:37
9 Gardener 0:35:40

102 Rowlands 0:35:48
11 Naughton 0:35:49
18 Ceen 0:35:52
17 Howells 0:35:59

SS 6 Gartheiniog 2
Gravel

Length 10.51miles
No. Driver Total

3 Chilman 0:44:32
2 Wright 0:44:35
5 Thorburn 0:44:47
8 Anderson 0:46:16
7 Edwards 0:46:21
9 Gardener 0:46:27
11 Naughton 0:46:27
18 Ceen 0:46:38
17 Howells 0:46:46
14 Allingham 0:46:52

SS 7 Woodyard
Gravel

Length 1.00miles
No. Driver Total

3 Chilman 0:46:13
2 Wright 0:46:25
5 Thorburn 0:46:30
8 Anderson 0:47:58
7 Edwards 0:48:08
9 Gardener 0:48:12
11 Naughton 0:48:13
18 Ceen 0:48:24
17 Howells 0:48:31
14 Allingham 0:48:36
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Roger CHILMAN 6 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 David WRIGHT 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Euan THORBURN 1 1 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Charlie PAYNE - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
1 Hugh HUNTER - 1 - 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
8 Jamie ANDERSON - 1 - - 4 - - 1 - 1 - - - - -
7 Matt EDWARDS - - 1 - 2 - 2 1 - - - 1 - - -
11 Tom NAUGHTON - - - 1 - - 3 1 - 1 - - - - -
12 Patrick NAYLOR - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 3 - - 1

102 Ieuan ROWLANDS - - - - 1 - - - 1 2 - - - - 1
14 Alex ALLINGHAM - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - -
15 Luke FRANCIS - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
9 Shaun GARDENER - - - - - 2 2 2 1 - - - - - -

103 Nick ELLIOTT - - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - - 1 1
18 Bob CEEN - - - - - - 1 1 1 2 - 2 - - -
17 David HOWELLS - - - - - - - 2 3 - - 1 - - 1

104 Joe PRICE - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
19 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -

105 Osian PRYCE - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 -
16 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
24 Wug UTTING - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
23 Dan HUMPHREYS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
111 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
20 Brendan CUMISKEY - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
22 John LLOYD - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
25 Sara WILLIAMS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 2= 3 3 2= 5 31
2 3= 5 1 3= 2 4=2
5 5 2 2= 4 3 8=3
1 1 1 5= 5 11 54

7= 8 102 7= 7= 4= 12=5
8= 9 103 9= 8= 8= 14=6
18 11 7= 12= 9= 7 15=7
9= 7 9= 4= 11= 18 9=8

17= 102= 11= 8= 17 9= 17=9
102= 17= 8 11= 102= 14= 11=10
103= 18= 14 19 103= 17= 18=11
12= 12 18 111= 104= 12 105=12
14= 14 20 17= 14= 104 7=13
16= 103= 105 18= 18= 105 19=14
25 16= 17 102= 12 103 23=15
11 22= 107= 25= 105= 16 24=16

104 111 16= 103= 111= 15 3217
19 15= 12 104= 10= 102= 16=18

105 19= 111 105= 15= 111= 26=19
22= 105 22 14= 109 24 102=20
23= 4 109= 15= 24 19= 2=21
24 25 4= 10= 107 22= 20=22
15 24 25= 16= 20 23 103=23
111 23 24 27= 23 29= 104=24
32 29 10 119= 21= 32= 31=25

201= 32 15= 24= 32= 31 120=26
28= 28= 19= 31= 19= 109 29=27
107 31= 201 107= 22= 113= 109=28
27= 107 202 109= 16 28= 28=29
29= 20 27 22= 31 201= 108=30
109 109= 115= 23= 201= 202= 119=31
20 27= 116= 32= 29= 20= 27=32
31 201 29= 117= 202= 26= 107=33
21 129= 113 28= 108= 27= 111=34
116 34= 108= 29= 115= 108= 124=35

115= 202 129= 202= 117= 115= 38=36
124= 115 32 118= 27= 21 202=37
129= 116 118 116 113 118 113=38
108 118 124 124= 119 129 114=39
113 113= 28 21= 129 119 205=40
34 124= 126= 113= 28= 38 164=41
118 117 21= 115= 34= 35 201=42
36 119= 119= 120= 114= 34 204=43
33 41= 31= 34= 124= 107 207=44
119 204= 204= 36= 118 36 130=45
122 126= 127= 108= 33 120 137=46
202 108= 114= 41= 120= 117 146=47
114 114= 117= 114= 35= 114 36=48
135 26= 125 125= 130 206 43=49
35 21 153 129= 203= 216 216=50

126 36 120 35= 204= 125= 115=51
127 33 130 201= 36= 153= 131=52
120 35 137 33= 38 204 133=53
117 127 132 127 216 137 153=54

204= 205 147 126= 41 132 167=55
136= 125= 34 130= 125= 208 39=56
153= 153= 41 152= 153= 207 206=57
26= 135 205= 26= 206= 167 214=58
210 134 206= 39= 135= 169= 224=59
39 206= 207= 43= 208 39= 129=60

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

123= 216= 133= 204= 127= 139 132=61
134= 130= 167= 132= 137= 147 154=62
205= 39= 35= 135= 132= 135 208=63
206= 120 23= 153= 167= 217= 219=64
216= 132= 33= 164= 26= 43= 135=65
130= 167= 211= 40= 40= 203= 139=66
137 10 144= 203= 217 131= 34=67
133 141 146= 206= 205= 211= 211=68

125= 144 141= 216= 211= 41= 125=69
42= 40 171= 147= 219= 205 147=70
152 42 40= 171= 147= 40 160=71

149= 208= 216= 214= 210 171 168=72
40= 147= 36= 139= 39 142= 44=73
213= 154= 152 141= 144= 42= 155=74
167= 207= 131= 167= 146= 144 171=75

41 210= 142= 38= 152= 209= 35=76
139 133= 154= 207= 214 214= 209=77

208= 214 26= 133= 207= 221= 217=78
147= 211= 208= 154= 139= 133= 118=79
144 213= 139= 155= 141= 219= 141=80
131 137= 155= 42= 213= 138= 165=81
146 171= 217 205= 221= 146= 169=82
10 146 39 131= 171= 150= 203=83
211 217 219 170= 42 152= 210=84
142 148 135= 213= 218= 154 220=85
44 209 138= 142= 154= 210= 142=86

217= 131= 148= 144= 155= 148= 148=87
145= 44= 210= 146= 209 33 150=88
154= 164= 145= 150= 138= 160 156=89
214 43= 150 156= 148= 141 161=90

141= 139 209 165= 224 44 170=91
171= 219 149 138= 161= 156 225=92
148 145 160= 160= 164= 161 227=93

207= 158 42= 208= 169= 224= 166=94
209= 218= 43 217= 142= 145= 41=95
164 152= 164= 219= 145= 170 145=96
155 160 170= 221= 150= 177 152=97
215 104= 161= 161= 170= 165 172=98
219 155= 44= 210= 160 158 228=99
218 224 218 137= 222= 172 235=100
160 149 213= 148= 44= 222 42=101

138= 142 224= 149= 227= 157 222=102
150= 150= 156 177= 177= 227 226=103
221 169= 174 44= 172 174 158=104
43 222= 227 222= 226 226 174=105
4 157= 169 224= 174 228= 162=106

132 161= 157= 166= 220= 166= 177=107
156 203 177= 169= 156= 220 46=108

157= 172= 165 174= 157 225 230109
161= 177= 228 211= 149= 168 179110
222 221 221= 145= 165= 162 236=111
121 178 229= 162= 225 230 175=112
177 174 172 209= 158= 231= 176=113
224 138= 162 218= 162= 46= 157=114
158 156= 166 157= 228 237 173=115
169 170 226 233= 233 164= 180116
46 227= 233 172= 131 173= 237117

170 162= 220 46= 166= 175= 144118
38 228 203= 220= 173= 235= 231=119

227 165= 173= 227= 231 176= 40=120
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

162 46= 231 226 237= 180 238121
220= 166 225 225 46= 149= 234122
173= 229 46 20 168 179= 149123
166 168 168 228= 230= 234 138124
228 233 230 231= 235= 229125

229= 220= 235 173= 229 124126
174= 225= 237 158= 180 238127
225 226 176 176= 234 155128
172 173 180 237 175 236129

233= 231 234 230= 176 127130
165= 38 175 235= 179 130131
226 235 179 168 43132
230 230 222 175 238133
168 180 238 180 236134
231 237 236 229 133135
235 176 104 234136
175 175 214= 179137
237 179 158= 238138
179 234 38= 236139
234 236140
176 238141
180142
236143
238144
203145
223146
178147

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 3 3 3 3 3 31
2 2 2 2 2 2 22
5 5 5 5 5 5 53
1 1 1 1 8 8 84

7= 8 8 8 7 7 75
8= 7 7 7 9 9 96
18 9 9 9 102 11 117
9= 18 102 102 11 18 188

17= 17 18 18 18 17 179
102= 102 11 11 17 14 1410
103= 11 17 17 103 102 1211
12= 12 103 103 14 12 10212
14= 14 14 14 12 103 10313
16= 103 12 12 105 105 10514
25 16 16 16 16 16 1615
11 25 105 105 111 111 1516

104 19 25 25 19 15 11117
19 22 22 19 22 19 1918

105 105 19 22 15 22 2419
22= 15 111 111 24 24 420
23= 111 15 15 107 109 3221
24 23 24 24 109 32 10922
15 24 107 107 32 4 2323
111 32 20 32 29 107 2924
32 28 32 109 23 23 10725

201= 29 29 29 20 29 2026
28= 107 109 23 201 20 3127
107 31 201 201 27 201 2728
27= 201 23 27 28 27 2829
29= 20 28 20 31 31 20130
109 27 27 28 115 28 11531
20 109 31 31 129 115 11332
31 129 129 116 4 113 20233
21 34 115 115 202 202 12934
116 115 116 129 113 129 10835

115= 116 113 113 21 21 11836
124= 124 202 202 108 108 11937
129= 113 124 124 124 118 3438
108 21 108 118 118 119 11439
113 118 118 108 34 34 3640
34 108 21 21 119 117 3541
118 202 34 34 117 114 2642
36 119 119 119 114 36 12043
33 36 114 4 10 35 20444
119 33 126 114 33 204 15345
122 104 4 117 36 120 12546
202 114 117 126 204 26 20647
114 126 204 36 35 153 21648
135 35 33 33 127 125 4149
35 117 127 204 120 33 13550

126 204 36 127 153 206 13751
127 26 35 35 125 216 20552
120 135 153 153 41 41 3953
117 127 120 120 26 135 16754

204= 153 26 10 130 137 14755
136= 4 10 26 135 205 20856
153= 120 125 125 206 39 13257
26= 41 41 41 205 167 10458
210 134 135 135 216 147 12459
39 205 205 130 39 208 20760

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

123= 39 130 205 137 40 4061
134= 125 206 206 167 132 21062
205= 210 39 39 147 104 13963
206= 206= 216 216 40 124 21164
216= 216= 137 137 210 207 14665
130= 130 133 133 208 144 14466
137 133 167 167 144 210 4267
133 167 147 147 132 139 21768

125= 42 210 40 146 211 17169
42= 137 40 210 42 42 15270
152 40 144 144 152 146 15471

149= 213 208 208 211 217 14172
40= 208= 146 42 141 152 13173
213= 147= 42 146 207 171 21974
167= 144 211 141 139 154 14275

41 10 141 152 171 141 20976
139 146 207 207 154 131 14877

208= 211 152 132 217 219 4478
147= 141 132 211 213 142 15079
144 152 154 139 219 209 14580
131 139 139 154 148 148 16081
146 154 171 171 131 44 16982
10 214 131 131 155 150 13883
211 131 217 213 209 145 16184
142 217 213 217 142 138 22485
44 207 148 148 145 160 16486

217= 171 149 149 164 221 15687
145= 149 142 142 44 169 17088
154= 44 145 155 149 161 4389
214 148 209 145 160 224 17790

141= 209 155 209 150 156 15791
171= 132 219 219 218 164 14992
148 145 44 164 104 177 22793

207= 164 164 44 138 170 15594
209= 142 43 43 161 149 17495
164 219 160 160 221 157 17296
155 155 150 150 224 43 16597
215 43 218 218 156 227 22298
219 218 138 138 43 174 22899
218 160 161 161 177 155 166100
160 150 224 224 169 172 162101

138= 221 221 156 157 165 226102
150= 158 157 221 170 222 225103
221 138 156 157 227 228 46104
43 224 177 177 174 166 168105
4 157= 169 169 172 162 231106

132 161= 170 170 162 226 173107
156 222 227 104 165 127 235108

157= 156 174 227 228 225 130109
161= 177 104 174 222 46 230110
222 169 172 172 166 168 237111
121 170 162 162 46 231 176112
177 46 228 165 226 229 220113
224 227 165 228 225 173 179114
158 172 229 166 229 235 234115
169 162 46 46 231 230 175116
46 174 166 222 168 237 236117

170 228 222 229 173 130 238118
38 166 225 225 235 176119

227 229 226 226 237 234120
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The Plains Rally 2012
Supported by SJR Motorsport - Saturday 19th May 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

162 220 168 168 230 220121
220= 165 231 231 176 179122
173= 38 230 173 180 175123
166 173 173 235 234 238124
228 225 235 230 179 236125

229= 233 237 237 220126
174= 226 176 176 236127
225 168 180 180 238128
172 230 234 234 175129

233= 231 179 179130
165= 235 236 220131
226 237 220 236132
230 175 238 238133
168 176 175 175134
231 180135
235 179136
175 234137
237 203138
179 236139
234 238140
176141
180142
236143
238144
203145
223146
178147

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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